upon a physical inspection of the subject property and its surrounding neighborhood, our analysis of 
pertinent market information, and reviews of both public and private records, our “as is” market value 
conclusion(s) for the subject’s Leased Fee Estate, as of December 11, 2023, the effective date of 
valuation, is: 

Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

$750,000 

The preceding value conclusion is reflective of the subject property’s “as is” condition. The 
indicated conclusions are further based upon our analysis of the information contained in this appraisal 
report, subject to the Limiting Conditions and Certifications set forth herein.